City hereby agrees to compensate Velocity for the services as outlined in Section I, above, in 
annual lump sum payments as follows: 1) Fiscal Year 2018 in the total sum of ONE HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($100,000.00), payable upon execution of this Agreement; 2) 
Fiscal Year 2019 in the total sum of SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($75,000.00), payable upon the adoption and effective date of the City’s Fiscal Year 2019 
budget; and 3) Fiscal Year 2020 in the total sum of FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($50,000.00), payable upon the adoption and effective date of the City’s Fiscal Year 2020